\$40.00 24057¢

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fernando Lopez		03/07/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extrusioneering Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	41984 Rio Nedo
Internal Address:	Suites 200-400
City:	Temecula
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92590
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2405792	EXTRUSIONEERING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-3303

Email: PHTrademarks@dbr.com, robert.cannuscio@dbr.com,

judy.dale@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Canuscio

Address Line 1: 18th and Cherry Streets

Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judy Dale	
Signature: /judy dale/	DEMARK

900045308 REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0183

Date:	03/29/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=fernando lopez#page1.tif	
source=fernando lopez#page2.tif	
source=fernando lopez#page3.tif	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Fernando Lopez ("<u>Assignor</u>"), hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Extrusioneering Holdings, LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>") any and all right, title and interest held by or licensed to Assignor in and to:

- (a) the trademarks and service marks used in the Business (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement and Agreement of Plan of Merger dated <u>March 7, 2006</u> entered into between the parties, hereinafter "Asset Purchase Agreement"), including the marks described in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Marks");
 - (b) any and all registrations of the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign;
- (c) any and all applications to register the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign;
 - (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks;
- (e) all other rights in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Marks;
- (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks from the date of execution set forth below;
- (g) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any of the Marks; and
- (h) all Intellectual Property (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) and all tangible embodiments and copies thereof, together with any claims against third parties for infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any such Intellectual Property, whether for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other violation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this 2 day of March, 2006.

FERNANDO LOPEZ

Fernando Lopez

State of California County of Los Angeles

On March Le , 2006, before me Jose He M Cle/lan , Notary Public, personally appeared Fernando Lopez , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Seal

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Tirett McClellan

JOSETTE MC CLELLAN
Commission # 1403463
Notary Public - California
Las Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2007

PHTRANS\450378\1

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
2405792	November 21, 2000	EXTRUSIONEERING

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 03/29/2006